59
31
19

50
11

34
57

58
55
49
56
53

Way Point
Bolivar 1
Bolivar Ad
\ila Canas
Rancagua
Santa&Coloma
Arrecife
Arrecifes
Zaratekest.
Rwy19
Zarate
Rwy27
Rwy01
Milla Lia
Rwy09
ZarateR9
L a Luisa
Cap Sarmiento Ae

Latitude

36 7.7
%6 12.0
34 1.6
34 22

34 35
34 3.8
34 438
34 58
34 6.8
34 7.1
34 7.2
34 7.3
34 7.5
34 7.2
34 83
34 94
34 9.8

DLW onm

Map marking information for Z arate, Argentina

Courtesy of Mariano D’Iglesias

Non-Control Point Waypoints are indicated by a *

Latitude range: -36 12.0 to -33 145
Longitude range: -63 10.3 to -58 12.2

File created Fridgyl8 November 2016 at 05:08 GMT
UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK

Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.

Always consult the rel@nt publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Longitude Distance Bearing Description
61 09 W 284 218
61 40 W 293 217
6L 377 W 235 272

60 292 W 130 274
59 335 W 44 278
a0 6.3 W 94 273
60 28 W 89 272
59 23 W 4.8 61
5¢) 49 W 0.5 22
59 50 W

15¢) 47 W 0.6 112
5¢) 50 W 0.5 186
B 256 W 32 268
5¢) 55 W 0.9 253
59 29 W 4.0 125
59 524 W 73 266
B 4LB9 W 60 265
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description

18 CapitarSarmiento 34 99 S 59 452 W 62 265
*  Capitan Sarmiento 34 99 S »®» 42 W 62 265
40 R6Y R9 Cruce 34 106 S 58 574 W 13 119
51  GobernadoAndonagui 34 107 S 59 188 W 22 252

8 Rojas Est 34 114 S 60 436 W 151 266
45  Otamendi 34 128 S 58 540 W 20 122
*  Rojas Buenos Air 34 129 S 60 404 W 147 265
* Puerto Chenaut 34 130 S 59 120 W 15 224
*  Areco de Aero 34 132 S 59 264 W 35 251
32 Sanant 34 149 S 59 290 W 40 248
32  Sananton 34 149 S 59 290 W 40 248
35 Chenault 34 150 S 59 127 W 19 219
52  Diggo Gaynor 34 170 S 59 136 W 23 216
44  SolisEst 34 176 S 59 193 W 29 228
47  Capilladel Senor 34 174 S 59 6.3 W 19 186

9 Salto Est 34 179 S 60 145 W 108 259
*  Salto Buenos Air 34 184 S 60 171 W 113 259
*  Belen de Escobar 34 197 S 58 449 W 39 127
37  Azcuenag #F 20 S 59 228 W 39 224
*  Benavidez Exclus 34 233 S 58 398 W 49 128
10 Carmende 34 236 S 59 481 W 73 245
* L agunaaero 34 245 S 59 275 W 47 227
*  C de Areco 34 251 S 59 523 W 80 245
* Pepone Aero 34 256 S 59 288 W 50 227
43  LosAngeles 34 272 S 60 108 W 107 249
*  San Fernando 34 272 S 58 353 W 59 130
54 R6Y R8 #A 240 S 59 18 W 32 171
16 Tres Sagentos 34 279 S 60 0.0 W 93 245
63 Sagentos 34 279 S 60 00 W 93 245
*  Albatros Aero 34 282 S 59 254 W 50 218

2  San Andres de Giles 34 283 S 59 246 W 49 217
*  Gen Rodriges Aero 34 299 S 59 22 W 42 174
* Buenos Aires Don 34 299 S 58 362 W 61 134
*  Campo de Mayo 34 320 S 58 402 W 60 141
*  Lipton Aero 34 323 S 59 351 W 66 224
13 Km.125 34 329 S 59 314 W 63 220
*  Licciardi Lujan 34 331 S 59 47 W 48 179
*  Buenos Aires Jorge Mdery 34 335 S 58 250 W 78 129
* M ariano Moreno A 34 336 S 58 474 W 56 151
15 LujanEst 34 348 S 59 58 W 51 181
38 Chacabco 34 363 S 60 245 W 133 246
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Way Point
Chacabuco Ae
Cucha Cucha Aero
Buenos Aires Blamo
M ercedes Aero
L ujan Ea Villa M
Mercedes
M oron Amgentina
Quilmes
M atanza
San Justo Aeroclub
Ezpeleta
Suipacha
M arcos Rz
Buenos Aires Eze
Florencio \arela
Chvilco

Ravan Est

San Nicolas
OlmosEst
Olmos

Elparais
SanPedro

San Pedro Aero
Sol San Pedro
\enado Tierto

I slas de Ibicuy
RioTala Est
Baradero
Baradero
Baradero Aero
Baradero
Mariano H. Alfonzo
Pergamino
Pergamino Aero
RioAreco
AtuchaEst

Latitude

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

36.3
36.4
36.6
38.4
38.6
38.9
40.6
42.4
43.6
43.9
44.8
46.3
47.9
49.3
49.7
57.9
14.5
23.4
29.9
32.0
33.9
41.9
41.9
42.2
44.7
45.0
46.3
48.0
49.3
49.3
51.8
54.4
55.3
55.3
56.6
58.8
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Longitude
S 60 245
S 60 246
S 58 368
S 59 273
S 59 7.5
S 59 276
S 58 385
S 58 147
S 58 301
S 58 359
S 58 122
S 59 404
S 58 538
S 58 321
S 58 192
S 60 1.9
S 60 248
S 60 117
S 63 103
S 63 5.6
S 59 590
S 59 423
S 59 423
S 59 435
S 61 577
S 58 420
S 59 383
S 59 290
S 59 292
S 59 296
S 59 317
S 60 505
S 60 387
S 60 387
S 59 203
S 59 172
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Distance Bearing Description

133
133
70
67
59
68
74
101
86
81
107
91
77
93
106
128
157
131
384
376
103
74
74
75
269
54
64
51
50
50
50
164
146
146
30
24

246
246
142
210
184
210
147
131
142
147
131
216
167
148
139
222
308
308
279
279
306
309
309
308
278
41
307
314
311
311
304
278
278
278
309
309



